January 11, 2006
WELCOME TO PRAIRIE HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT LTD.
Established in 1978 and conveniently located in Calgary’s Foothills Industrial Park; we
provide a full range of services to the hydraulic industry including repair, installation,
maintenance, and fabrication.  Our shop, fully equipped for machining, honing, lathe
work, and a full range of testing equipment includes the following:
MACHINE SHOP
 2 Lathes          •     Milling Machine          •     150 Ton Press

FAX 403-236-2658
SANDING SYSTEM
MODEL DESIGNATION
SERIES AC 3000 or 5000
MODEL PA 4 V 5 32 U F 32 R
PUMP SELECTION
D= DELTA Q
P= PERMCO
O= OTHER
PA= PARKER
PUMP SIZE IN IN³/REV
VALVE SELECTION
V = VOAC
A = APITECH
E = ENERPAC
R = REXROTH
G = GRESEN
CONSOLE SELECTION
5 = AC 5000
3 = AC 3000
ELECTRONICS
10 = 1000V
32 = 3000V 2.16
33 = 3000V 3.1
        LIGHTING RELAY BOX
           VALVE SECTIONS
           NUMBER OF 4 WAY
           REQUIRED
          (1ST  NUMBER)
          NUMBER OF 3 WAY
          REQUIRED
         (2ND NUMBER)
          OPTIONS
          F = POWER FLOAT
         W = PRE-WET
TANK STYLE
            U = UPRIGHT
            S = FRAME MOUNT
R = ROUND FRAME MOUNT
S2 = 2 PIECE FRAME MOUNT
AC0-Intro.doc
January 11, 2006